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LNG TERMINALS
Rajendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) terminals in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of terminals being set up by various public and private sector companies, State /UT/company-wise;

(c) whether there is a proposal to set up more LNG terminals in the country including in Tamil Nadu in future;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(e) the time by which these terminals will be set up and the extent to which it would help in higher availability of LNG in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) to (e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (e) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.521 ASKED BY SHRI
C. RAJENDRAN, MP TO BE ANSWERED ON MAY 3, 2013

(a) & (b): The details of existing and under construction Re-gasified Liquefied Natural Gas (R-LNG) terminals in the country are as under:

Location State Company Status
Dahej Gujarat Petronet LNG Existing

    Limited (PLL)
Hazira Gujarat Hazira LNG Pvt. Ltd. Existing
Dabhol Maharashtra GAIL(India) Ltd. Existing
Kochi Kerala PLL Under construction #

# Likely to be commissioned in 2013-14.

(c) to (e): Decision to set up R-LNG terminals is taken by companies based on techno- commercial considerations. Several R-LNG projects, both on the West and the East coast, are at conceptual stage. A list of such projects is given below:

Sl No. Location State Envisaged Capacity
       (in mmtpa)
1 Mundra Gujarat 5
2 Gangavaram Andhra Pradesh 5
3 Ennore    Tamil Nadu   5
4 Mangalore Karnataka 2-3
5 Kakinada   Andhra Pradesh  3.5 - 5
6 Not yet decided  Odisha   5
7 Not yet decided  Gujarat   5
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